PG 819
NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER’S COURT

A REGULAR MEETING OF THE NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER’S
COURT WAS HELD ON TUESDAY THE, 11TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2011 AT
10:00 AM., IN THE COUNTY COURTROOM IN THE NAVARRO COUNTY
COURTHOUSE, CORSICANA, TEXAS. PRESIDING JUDGE HM DAVENPORT,
COMMISSIONERS PRESENT KIT HERRINGTON, DICK MARTIN, DAVID
WARREN, AND JAMES OLSEN

1. 10:05 AM. MOTION TO CONVENE BY HERRINGTON SEC BY OLSEN
ALL VOTED AYE MOTION CARRIED

2. OPENING PRAYER BY COMMISSIONER HERRINGTON

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

4. PUBLIC COMMENTS- NO COMMENTS

CONSENT AGENDA

MOTION TO APPROVE CONSENT AGENDA 5-8 BY HERRINGTON SEC BY
WARREN

ALL VOTED AYE MOTION CARRIED

5. MOTION TO APPROVE MINUTES FROM MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 26,
2011

6. MOTION TO APPROVE AND PAY BILLS AS SUBMITTED BY THE
COUNTY AUDITOR, INCLUDING CURRENT BILLS, PAYROLL
(PAID 09/30/2011) AND UTILITIES (PAID 10/03/2011)

7. MOTION TO APPROVE USE OF GENERAL FUND INSTEAD OF SALARY
FUND TO FUND FOR FY 2012 IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL
GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 154.007 (a)

8. MOTION TO APPROVE OF MINUTES OF THE SEPTEMBER 1°7, 2011
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MEETING TO WIT PG 822-823

9. MOTION TO APPROVE REPLAT OF LOTS 239-241 IN THE SHORES
PHASE I FOR JOHN BRITTAN



10.

PG 820

MOTION TO APPROVE REPLATS OF LOTS 33 & 34 IN GRANDVIEW
ESTATES BLOCK A SECTION I FOR ANDREW CHUHA

REGULAR AGENDA

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

NO ACTION TAKEN ON APPROVE BURN BAN  TO WIT PG 824-826

MOTION TO APPROVE CELLULAR PHONE ALLOWANCE FOR TYRONE
BAILEY, PCT 2 BY MARTIN SEC BY HERRINGTON
ALL VOTED AYE MOTION CARRIED TO WIT PG 827

MOTION TO APPROVE 2012 HOLIDAYS BY HERRINGTON SEC BY
MARTIN TO WIT PG 828
ALL VOTED AYE MOTION CARRIED

MOTION TO APPROVE DESIGNATING THE DATES THE COURT WILL
CONVENE IN A REGULAR TERM WILL BE THE 2" AND 4™ MONDAYS
AT 10:00 A.M. OF EACH MONTH BY JUDGE DAVENPORT SEC BYOLSEN
ALL VOTED AYE MOTION CARRIED

MOTION TO APPROVE OBTAINING BIDS FOR A BRIDGE
REPLACEMENT ON NWCR 1250, PCT 1 BY HERRINGTON SEC BY
OLSEN

ALL VOTED AYE MOTION CARRIED

MOTION TO APPROVE MODIFICATION 7 TO HIDTA GRANT NUMBER
G10NT0001A BY MARTIN SEC BY WARREN TO WIT PG 829-833
ALL VOTED AYE MOTION CARRIED

MOTION TO APPROVE MODIFICATION 8 TO HIDTA GRANT
G10NT0001A BY HERRINGTON SEC BY MARTIN TO WIT 834-838
ALL VOTED AYE MOTION CARRIED

MOTION TO APPROVE MODIFICATION 9 TO HIDTA GRANT NUMBER
G10NTO0001A BY OLSEN SEC BY WARREN TO WIT PG839-843
ALL VOTED AYE MOTION CARRIED

MOTION TO ADJOURN BY MARTIN SEC BY WARREN
ALL VOTED AYE MOTION CARRIED




PG 821

I, SHERRY DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE
FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE
COMMISSIONERS COURT’S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR OCTOBER 11™,

2011.

SIGNED 11TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2011.

SHERRY DOWD, QOUNTY CLERK
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NAVARRO COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Phil Seely - Director
Becky Garrett - Addressing 300 West Third Avenue
Shuh’ Young — Environmental Services Suite 16
- Environmentsl Services Corsicana, TX 75110-4672 ly @navarrocounty.
the: (903) 875-3312 Fax: (903) 875-3314

PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION MINUTES

September 1st, 2011

5:00 P.M.

The meeting was called to order with six members present. The roll was called and the
attendance was as follows: -

Chairman Jacobson — present Vice Chairman Moe —present
Scott Watkins — absent Conrad Newton — present
Carroll Sigman — absent Wayne McGuire - absent
Vicki Farmer - absent Bill Spae ~ absent

Dennis Bancroft — present Dolores Baldwin — absent
Charles Irvine — present Caleb Jackson — absent

Eben Dale Stover — absent Jeff Smith - present

Item #2 on the agenda was consideration of the minutes of the August 4th, 2011 Planning and
Zoning meeting. Motion to approve by Commissioner Newton, second by Commissioner Irvine,
all voted aye.

Item #3 on the agenda was consideration of a replat of lot #1 in Grandview Ranchettes to
incorporate 0.72 acre owned by Grandview Estates Property Owners Association for Bill & Ellen
Schwab, motion to approve by Commissioner Irvine, second by Commissioner Bancroft, all
voted aye with exception to Commissioner Moe who abstained from voting.

Item #4 on the agenda was consideration of a specific use permit with a variance for a 24°x30’
storage building on lot #8 of SouthPoint subdivision for Robert Gray, motion to approve by
Commissioner Moe, second by Commissioner Newton, all voted aye.

Item #5 on the agenda was consideration of a specific use permit to live in an RV on site while
home is being built on lot #33 of Chandler’s Landing subdivision for Paul & Charlotte Rasbury.
Item was approved contingent upon the contractor (Harold Prater) obtaining a building permit
within thirty (30) days and the issuance of a specific use permit coinciding with the building
permit and being issued for six (6) months, motion to approve by Commissioner Irvine, second
by Commissioner Moe, all voted aye.

Item #6 on the agenda was a Public Hearing on amending oil drilling regulations in the Richland
—Chambers Lakeshore Area. The Board heard from Joe Stone and Robert Smith representing




a3

PacePetro and Josh Broach representing Texas Land and Lakes. The Board decided to form an
ad hoc committee composed of oil and gas developers and real estate developers in order to see if
an amendment should be made and the details thereof. The members of the committee are to be
determined. The public hearing was then closed.

Adjourn.
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) NAVARRO COUNTY JUDGE

!
‘ 300 West Third Avenue. Suite 102
H.M. Dlvenaﬁ Jr= Coung .lugge Corsicana, TX 75110 Sherlyn Curtis, Court Coordinator
‘ hdavenpori@navarrocounty. is@navarroco
‘ Phone: (903) 654-3025 o® et Fax: (963 Sl;!;yog‘li%
DECLARING A LOCAL STATE OF DISASTER : (903)

WHEREAS, the County of Navarro on the 4" day of
September, 2011 has suffered widespread or severe damage, injury, or loss of
life or property (or there is imminent threat of same) resulting from numerous
wildfires and,

WHEREAS, the judge of the County of Navarro has determined
that extraordinary measures must be taken to alleviate the suffering of people and

to protect or rehabilitate property;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE JUDGE OF THE
COUNTY OF NAVARRO:

1. That a state of disaster is declared for the County of Navarro.

2. That the County's Emergency Management Plan has been implemented.

3. That this state of disaster shall continue for a period of not more than seven

days of the date hereof, unless the same is continued by consent of the

Commissioners Court of the County of Navarro, Texas.

4. That this proclamation shall take effect immediately from and after its

issuance.

ORDERED this the 29" day of September,/2011.

ATTEST:




NAVARRO COUNTY JUDGE
300 West Third Avenue. Suite 102
H.M. Davesport, Jr, Coungx Judge Corsicana, TX 75110 Sherlyn Curtis, Court Coordinator
hdavenport@navarrocounty.org scurtis@navarrocounty.org
Phone: (903) 654-3025 Fax: (903) 872-0778

September 29, 2011

The Honorable Governor Rick Perry
Governor of Texas

c/o State Coordinator

GDEM

P.O. Box 4087

Austin, Texas 78773-0001

Dear Governor Perry

As a result of wildfires that occurred on September 4™, 2011, Navarro County is
currently facing tremendous physical and economic losses. 4 businesses have
sustained significant uninsured losses. These business losses have created a
severe impact on jobs, production, and revenue.

It is my belief the damage to businesses due to the wildfires constitutes a severe
economic loss. | have determined that this incident is of such severity and
magnitude that an effective response is beyond Navarro County’s capability to
recover without supplementary State and/or Federal assistance. Additionally, |
certify that Navarro County does not have local funding available to make the
needed repairs and to provide these citizens with effective relief.
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s
Your assistance in this emergency matter, as it affects the safety and health need
of our citizens would be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

H.M. Davenport, Jr.
Navarro County Judge

Enclosure: (Disaster Summary Outiine)(Local Disaster Proclomation)

Filed for Record ins
Kavarro County

Oni Sep 2942011 gt 01:34p

As a
Ho Fee Recording

Document Nuwber: 00004930

Amount : 0

Receiot Nywher - £3479
Yy
Debbia Robinson

STATE OF TEXAS

OF NAVARRD
I hereby certify that th

filed on the dete and tiue st agoed '§ré3§ glggtu: s

was duly recorded and stomsed hereon by se.

Sep 29,2011

Sherry Dowds COUNTY CLERK
Navarro County
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CELLULAR PHONE ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION
NAME: / SHDAF BRI ZEs
T 2 fout LB
DEPARTMENT: _A227 &£ foa < /éc,
JOBTITLE: fEELLipR/

JUSTIFICATION FOR ALLOWANCE:

DATE APPROVED/DECLINED IN COURT:

EFFECTIVE DATE:

amount: 502 7 p1au

ADD E REMOVE [] CHANGE []

By signing this form, the employee understands that they will be required to
provide proof of billing for cellular telephone service in their name on a
periodic basis, as deemed necessary by Navarro County.

SIGNATURES:
EMPLOYEE: DATE:

DEPARTMENT HEAD: DATE:

Revised July 27, 2009 1



NEW YEARS DAY

MARTIN L. KING JR.

PRESIDENTS’ DAY

GOOD FRIDAY

MEMORIAL DAY

INDEPENDENCE DAY

LABOR DAY

COLUMBUS DAY

VETERANS’ DAY

THANKSGIVING

CHRISTMAS

HOLIDAYS FOR 2012

JANUARY 2

JANUARY 16

FEBRUARY 20

APRIL 6

MAY 28

JULY 4

SEPTEMBER 3

OCTOBER 8

NOVEMBER 12

NOVEMBER 22 & 23

DECEMBER 24 & 25

g2 P

MONDAY
MONDAY
MONDAY
FRIDAY
MONDAY
WEDNESDAY
MONDAY
MONDAY
MONDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY

MONDAY
TUESDAY
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EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

OFFICE OF NATIONAL DRUG CONTROL POLICY
Washington, D.C. 20503

April 4, 2011
Judge H. M. Davenport Egn g
Navarro County Sheriff's Office REC Y E i
300 W 3rd Avenue, Suite 10
. ' ?
Corsicana, TX 75110 SEP 252011
NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR'’S OFFICE

Dear Judge Davenport:

Grant number G10NTO0001A has been increased and now totals $2,620,207.00.

The original of Modification 7 is enclosed. If you accept this Modification, sign the
Modification and return a copy to the Assistance Center in Miami. Keep the original
Modification for your file.

All terms and conditions of the original award apply to the Modification. If you have any
questions pertaining to this grant award, please feel free to contact Lisa Newton at
(202) 395-6639.

Sincerely,

JMigmes k. Yatties
Michael K. Gottlieb

Acting National HIDTA Director

Enclosures
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Executive Office of the President
Office of National Drug Control Policy

AWARD
Grant

Page 1 of 1

1. Recipient Name and Address
Judge H. M. Davenport
Navarro County Sheriff's Office
300 W 3rd Avenue Suite 10
Corsicana, TX 75110

4, Award Number: GIONT0001A

5. Grant Period: From 01/01/2010 to 12/31/2011

1A. Subrecipient IRS/Vendor No.

6. Date: 4/4/2011 7. Action

Subrecipient Name and Address

8. Supplement Number 7 .
Initial

X |Supplemental

2A. Subrecipient IRS/Vendor No.: 9. Previous Award Amount: $2,610,207.00
3.  Project Title 10. Amount of This Award: $10,000.00
Multiple 11. Total Award: $2,620,207.00

award.

12. The above Grant is approved subject to such conditions or limitations as are set forth in the original

13. Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law 111-117

Michael K. Gottlicb
Acting National HIDTA Director

14. Typed Name and Title of Approving Official 15. Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official

H. M. Davenport
Navarro County Sheriff's Office

16. Signature of Approving ONDCP Official

JAvuadl ¥- Mddne®

18. Accounting Classification Code
DUNS: 071371363
EIN: 1756001092A1

19. HIDTA AWARD
ONDI10B3SE1011
OND2000000 OC 4101
JiD: 25219




Initiative Cash by HIDTA

FY 2010

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds)

orl:h exas

" 4/6/2011 1:21:54 PM

Nva nty ” Central Oklahoma HIDTA Task -

Force

Commercial Smuggling
Initiative

DHE - North Texas

East Texas Violent Crimes
Initiative

Eastem Drug Initiative
Management and Coordination
Northern Drug Initiative
Operations Support Center

PA - Management and
Coordination

PIP - Northem Drug Initiative

Regional Intelligence Support
Center

Southermn Monhey Laundering
Initiative
Training

Violent Crime Initiative
Western Drug Initiative

12,000.00

90,500.00

150,000.00
44,000.00

233,775.00
664,730.00

43,209.00
504,616.00

0.00

40,000.00
595,072.00

21,500.00
29,075.00

45,406.00
146,324.00

Investigation
Investigation

Interdiction
Investigation

Investigation
Administration
Investigation

Operations
Support
Administration

Investigation
Intelligence

Investigation

Operations
Support
Investigation

Investigation

G1ONTO001A

G1ONTO001A

G10NTO001A
G10ONTO001A

GI10ONTO001A
G1ONTDOO1A
G1ONTOO001A
G1ONTO001A

G1ONTOO01A

GI1GNTOOC1A
G1ONTOO001A

G1ONTO001A

GIONTO001A

G1ONTO001A
G1ONTO001A

&3
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Budget Detail

2010 - North Texas
Initiative - Commercial Smuggling Initiative
Award Recipient - Navarro County Sheriff's Office (GLONT0001A)

Resource Recipient - Navarro County Sheriff's Office

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds) $10,000.00

Overtime ‘ Quantity Amount

Overtime $10,000.00

Total Overtime $10,000.00
$10,000.00

Total Budget

Page1of 1 4/6/2011 1:21:54 PM
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EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

OFFICE OF NATIONAL DRUG CONTROL POLICY
Washington, D.C. 20503

August 22, 2011

Judge H. M. Davenport ' RECEIVED
Navarro County Sheriff's Office
300 W 3rd Avenue, Suite 10 ' SEP 282011
Corsicana, TX 75110
NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR'S OFFICE
Dear Judge Davenport:

Grant number GIONT0001A has been increased and now totals $2,621,372.00.

The original of Modification 8 is enclosed. If you accept this Modification, sign the

Modification and return a copy to the Assistance Center in Miami. Keep the original
Modification for your file.

All terms and conditions of the original award apply to the Modification. If you have any
questions pertaining to this grant award, please feel free to contact Lisa Newton at
(202) 395-6639.

Sincerely,

Michael K. Gottlieb
Deputy National HIDTA Director

Enclosures
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Executive Office of the President
Office of National Drug Control Policy

AWARD
Grant

Page 1 of 1

1. Recipient Name and Address
Judge H. M. Davenport

Navarro County Sheriff's Office
300 W 3rd Avenue Suite 10

4. Award Number: GIONT(0001A

5. Grant Period: From 01/01/2010 to 12/31/2011

Corsicana, TX 75110
1A. Subrecipient IRS/Vendor No. 6. Date: 8/22/2011 7. Action
Subrecipient Name and Address 8. Supplement Number 8 Initial
itia

X |Supplemental

2A. Subrecipient IRS/Vendor No.:

9, Previous Award Amount: $2,620,207.00

3. Project Title
Multiple

10. Amount of This Award: $1,165.00

11. Total Award: $2,621,372.00

award.

12. The above Grant is approved subject to such conditions or limitations as are set forth in the original

Michael K. Gottlieb
Deputy National HIDTA Director

13. Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law 111-117

14, Typed Name and Title of Approving Official 15. Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official

H. M. Davenport
Navarro County Sheriff's Office

16. Signature of Approving ONDCP Official

MK

18. Accounting Classification Code
DUNS: 071371363
EIN: 1756001092A1

19. HIDTA AWARD
ONDI10B3SE1011
OND2000000 OC 4101
JID: 26992




Initiative Cash by HIDTA

FY 2010
Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds)

oﬂh Tex

8/22/2011 11:11:27 AM

Force

Commercial Smuggling
Initiative

DHE - North Texas-

East Texas Violent Crimes
Initiative

Eastern Drug Initiative
Management and Coordination
Northern Drug Initiative
Operations Support Center

PA - Management and
Coordination

PIP - Northem Drug Initiative

Regional Intelligence Support
Center

Southemn Money Laundering
Initiative

Training

Violent Crime Initiative
Western Drug Initiative

12,000.00

90,500.00

150,000.00
44,000.00

233,775.00
638,673.00

47,209.00
506,616.00

0.00

40,000.00

.596,237.00

21,500.00
48,132.00

46,406.00
146,324.00

Investigation
Investigation

Interdiction
Investigation

Investigation
Administration
Investigation

Operations
Support
Administration

Investigation
Intelligence

Investigation

Operations
Support
Investigation

Investigation

G10NTO001A
G10NTO001A

G10NTO001A
G10NTO001A

G10NTO001A
G10ONTO001A
G10NTO001A
G1ONTO001A

G10NTO001A

G1ONTOO001A
GI1ONTO001A

G10ONTOOC1A
G10NTO001A

G10NTO001A
G1ONTO001A

) &8
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Budget Detail

2010 - North Texas _

Initiative - Regional Intelligence Support Center

Award Recipient - Navarro County Sheriff's Office (G10NT0001A)
Resource Recipient - Navarro County Sheriff's Office

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds) $1,165.00

Services Quantity Amount

Services $1,165.00

Total Services ) $1,165.00
Total Budget ' - $1,165.00

Page 1 of 1 8/22/2011 11:11:27 AM
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EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
OFFICE OF NATIONAL DRUG CONTROL POLICY
Washington, D.C. 20503

September 2, 2011

Judge H. M. Davenport

Navarro County Sheriff's Office RECEIVED

300 W 3rd Avenue, Suite 10

Corsicana, TX 75110 SEP 28201
NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR'S OFFICE

Dear Judge Davenport:

Grant number G10NT0001A has been increased and now totals $2,622,042.00.

The original of Modification 9 is enclosed. If you accept this Modification, sign the

Modification and return a copy to the Assistance Center in Miami. Keep the original
Modification for your file.

All terms and conditions of the original award apply to the Modification. If you have any
questions pertaining to this grant award, please feel free to contact Lisa Newton at
(202) 395-6639.

Sincerely,

Megy-

Michael K. Gottlieb
Deputy National HIDTA Director

Enclosures
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Executive Office of the President
Office of National Drug Control Policy

AWARD
Grant

Page 1 of 1

1. Recipient Name and Address
Judge H. M. Davenport

4, Award Number: GIONT0001A

Navarro County Sheriff's Office 5. Grant Period: From 01/01/2010 to 12/31/2011
300 W 3rd Avenue Suite 10
Corsicana, TX 75110

1A. Subrecipient IRS/Vendor No. 6. Date: 9/2/2011 7. Action
Subrecipient Name and Address 8. Supplement Number 9 Initial

X |Supplemental

2A. Subrecipient IRS/Vendor No.: 9. Previous Award Amount: $2,621,372.00
3.  Project Title 10. Amount of This Award: $670.00
Multiple 11. Total Award: $2,622,042.00

award,

12. The above Grant is approved subject to such conditions or limitations as are set forth in the original

14. Typed Name and Title of Approving Official
Michael K. Gottlieb
Deputy National HIDTA Director

13. Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law 111-117

15. Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official

H. M. Davenport
Navarro County Sheriff's Office

16. Signature of Approving ONDCP Official

18. Accounting Classification Code
DUNS: 071371363
EIN: 1756001092A1

OND10B3SE1011
OND2000000 OC 4101

JID: 27281




Initiative Cash by HI

FY 2010
Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds)

North Texas

9/2/2011 2:37:16 PM

DTA

Navarro County Sheriff's Office Central Oklahoma HIDTA Task

ke

Force

Commercial Smuggling
Initiative

DHE - North Texas

East Texas Violent Crimes
Initiative

Eastemn Drug Initiative
Management and Coordination
Northern Drug Initiative

Operations Support Center

PA - Management and
Coordination

PIP - Northern Drug Initiative
Regional Intelligence Support,
Center

Southern Money Laundering
Initiative

Training

Violent Crime Initiative
Western Drug Initiative

12,000.00 Investigation

90,500.00 Investigation

150,000.00 Interdiction
44,000.00 Investigation

233,775.00 Investigation
638,673.00 Administration
47,209.00 Investigation

506,616.00 Operations
Support
0.00 Administration

40,000.00 Investigation
596,237.00 Intelligence

22,170.00 Investigation

48,132.00 Operations
Support
46,406.00 Investigation

146,324.00 Investigation

G10NTOO001A

G10NTO001A

G10NTO001A
G1ONTO001A

G10NTO001A
G10ONTOO001A
G1ONTO0O1A
G1ONTOO01A

G1ONTODO1A

GLONTO0O01A
G10NTOO01A

G10NTO001A

G1ONTO001A

G10ONTO001A
G10NTO001A

12 8



Initiative Cash by HIDTA

North Texas

Total

9/2/2011 2:37:16 PM

Agency Total : Navarro County Sheriff's Office

2,622,042.00

2,622,042.00

Ché
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Budget Detail

2010 - North Texas
Initiative - Southern Money Laundering Initiative
Award Recipient - Navarro County Sheriff's Office (GLONTO001A)

Resource Recipient - Navarro County Sheriff's Office

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds) $670.00
Services Quantity Amount
Services $670.00
Total Services $670.00
Total Budget $670.00
Page1of1 9/2/2011 2:37:17 PM




